

Contact: Tricia Pridemore Phone 404-657-4574 www.psc.state.ga.us

Georgia Public Service Commission

244 Washington St S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30334 Phone: 404-656-4501 Toll free: 800-282-5813

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NEWS RELEASE 24-18 FROM THE OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER TRICIA PRIDEMORE

Commissioner Pridemore Wins Full Term; Named to Governor-Elect Kemp's Transition Team

ATLANTA, November 19, 2018 – Commissioner Tricia Pridemore has officially won election to a full six-year term on the Georgia Public Service Commission following the Secretary of State's certification of the November 6, 2018 election results. Governor Nathan Deal appointed Commissioner Pridemore on February 21, 2018 to fill the unexpired term of long time Commissioner Stan Wise. Georgia law required her to seek election to a full term in this year's General Election. Pridemore's term will officially begin on January 1, 2019.

"I am humbled and grateful that the people of Georgia have elected me to serve on the Georgia Public Service Commission. I will continue to strive for Georgia families by keeping rates low and to ensure that Georgia remains the number one state for business," said Pridemore.

In addition, Governor-elect Brian Kemp has named Commissioner Pridemore to his official Transition Team. She will serve as an advisor on State Government Operations.

Commissioner Pridemore's full biography can be found on the Commission web site at http://www.psc.state.ga.us/content.aspx?c=/commissioners/tricia-pridemore/

The Georgia Public Service Commission is a five-member constitutional agency that exercises its authority and influence to ensure that consumers receive safe, reliable, and reasonably-priced telecommunications, electric and natural gas service from financially viable and technically competent companies.

For more information on the Commission, see the Commission web site at www.psc.state.ga.us.

###